
Fire Protection ~ Investment in Life 

 

 

 

 

 

To: Caroline Pelletier, Town Manger  

 Jessica Maloy, Finance Director  

From: Paul Conley, Fire Chief 

Date:  September 13, 2023 

 

Re: Tank 2 Bid Award  

 

 

 

On Tuesday September 12,2023 we received and opened two sealed bids for the International 

Fire Department Tank Truck #2. 

 

Bids were received from,  

 

New England Fire apparatus for $12,500.00 

 

Town of Leeds Fire Department for $56,329.99 

 

Successful bid is awarded to Leeds Fire Department  

 

  
 

 

 

ITEM # 166-23 TANKER 2





 
 
 
 

Town of Freeport 
Bid opening  

   2000 Navistar IH 4900 Fire Department Tanker 
September 12, 2023  

 

 
Time: 12:00 p.m. 
Present:   Judith Hawley and Paul Conley. 
 
The following bids were submitted for the 2000 Navistar Tanker 
 

1. New England Fire Equipment & Apparatus Corp.  $25,500.00 
2. Leeds Volunteer Fire Department    $56,329.99 

 
 
Finished 12:05pm 

 
 

 
Recorded by 
Judith Hawley 

 

 


